

### E:KRBL/BIBHU/STK\_EX\_1920/32 31 July 2019

The General Manager
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
Floor 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza", C-1, Block-G Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai-400051

Scrip Code:

530813

Symbol: KRBL

Series: Eq.

Dear Sir/Madam.

Sub: Schedule of Investor Conference Call on Unaudited Financial Results of KRBL Limited for the First Quarter (Q1) ended 30 June 2019

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Part A of Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the Company is organizing a Conference call on Friday, 2 August 2019, at 12.00 Noon onwards, on post declaration of Unaudited Financial Results of KRBL Limited for the First Quarter (Q1) ended 30 June 2019. The details of Conference Call is attached herewith.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For KRBL Limited

Raman Sapra Company Secretary

Encl: Details of Conference Call



is pleased to invite you to the

#### Q1FY20 Results Conference Call

of

## KRBL Ltd.

Represented by

Mr. Anil Kumar Mittal - Chairman & Managing Director

Mr. Anoop Kumar Gupta - Joint Managing Director

Mr. Rakesh Mehrotra - Chief Financial Officer

on

# Friday, 2<sup>nd</sup> August 2019

from 12:00 to 13:00 hrs India Time

#### **Call-in Numbers**

Primary Access Number [Toll]: +91 22 6280 1144/7115 8045

#### **Local Access Number:**

#### +91 70456 71221:

Available all over India

#### **Toll Free Numbers:**

Singapore	800 101 2045
Hong Kong	800 964 448
UK	0 808 101 1573
USA	1 866 746 2133

#### **Toll Numbers:**

Singapore	65 31575746
Hong Kong	852 30186877
UK	44 203 4785524
USA	1 323 3868721

Call Co-ordinator

Mr. Aniruddha Joshi: Phone: +91 22 6637 7249, e-mail: aniruddha.joshi@icicisecurities.com

For any clarification, please contact:

Ms. Firohzi Dumasia: Phone: +91 22 6637 7331, e-mail: <a href="mailto:firohzi.dumasia@icicisecurities.com">firohzi.dumasia@icicisecurities.com</a>